COVID-19 pandemic, and intends to make adjustments to its responses accordingly.

BALANCE SHEET & AMENDED CREDIT AGREEMENT:

As previously announced, on July 15, 2020, the Company entered into the Eighth Amendment to the Credit Agreement which provided a limited default

waiver with respect to the Company’s noncompliance under its credit agreement through the most recent fiscal period. The amendment also increases the

Company’s permitted exclusions for certain unusual, extraordinary or one-time cash items for purposes of calculating EBITDA for the fiscal quarter ending

February 28, 2021 and thereafter (other than for purposes of calculating the applicable interest rate) from 10% to 20% of EBITDA. In addition, the

amendment includes certain restrictions on the Company’s aggregate capital expenditures through May 31, 2021, and the Company will incur a 50 basis

point increase in the applicable interest rates thereunder.

FISCAL 2021 OUTLOOK:

Excluding restructuring and other nonrecurring charges, tax implications and any potential impact from the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, the Company is

introducing its full year fiscal 2021 guidance, which is detailed below with growth figures that are compared to fiscal 2020:

Revenue from continuing operations:

• Consolidated Revenues: range of $530 million to $550 million (-10% to -7%)

• Lifecore: range of $93 million to $97 million (+8% to +13%)

• Curation Foods: range of $437 million to $453 million (-13% to -10%)

Adjusted EBITDA:

• Consolidated: range of $33 million to $37 million (+50% to +68%)

• Lifecore: range of $22.5 million to $24.5 million (+12% to +22%)

• Curation Foods: range of $12 million to $14 million (+181% to +238%)

Seasonality:

• From a revenue perspective, the Company anticipates minimal quarterly variation due to seasonality for both Lifecore and Curation Foods. At

Lifecore, this is the result of a coordinated effort to work with customers on shipment timing. From an adjusted EBITDA perspective, the

Company anticipates minimal quarterly variation due to seasonality for the fiscal second, third, and fourth quarters during which both Lifecore and

Curation Foods are expected to deliver normalized gross and adjusted EBITDA margins. For the fiscal first quarter, the Company anticipates that

it will experience margin related headwinds associated with expected seasonal plant closures at its avocado products manufacturing operation